: GEFEG

Passion for Standards

GEFEG.FX

eBusiness Interface Design

Information

Release 2025-Q4

Release Information for GEFEG.FX Users

© GEFEG 2025 - All rights reserved, including the rights to distribution and reproduction through total or partial

reprinting; photomechanical presentation; film and broadcasting; any kind of sound, image or data recording media
(including CD-ROM); storage and retrieval in data processing systems of any kind.




GEFEG.FX 7 - Release 2025-Q4

Tickets sorted by Publication

17.11.2025

17.11.2025

17.11.2025

17.11.2025

17.11.2025

17.11.2025

17.11.2025

17.11.2025

17.11.2025

17.11.2025

17.11.2025

17.11.2025

17.11.2025

17.11.2025

GEFEG.FX - Release 2025-Q4

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

25

13155

13153

13151

13150

13136

13134

13124

13090

13085

13040

12914

12463

11703

11534

Error message “The type [.] is
not marked as serlallzable
when exporting in the
publishing project

Crash when reopening a newly
created publishing project
When changing an export to an
ATG2 to FX schema file,
inappropriate error messages
and dialogs appear

When using a relative path for
the layout, the correct directory
is not displayed in the layout
selection dialog

Prevent crash when changing
the sort order of the “Change
date” column in the content
area during XML validation XXE
(XML External Entity)

New field option "Delete section
if field is not empty”

New field option: Delete section
if field is not empty

New test data order wizard:
Hide variable page if there are
no variables

JSON Schema Guide: Allow
object extension

When using templates, the
object linked via a mapping
project should be replaced

The icon for the base object on
the right-hand side is incorrect.
After deleting a segment, the
check before saving results in
fewer errors than after saving.

Integrate the publishing dialog
of a used template into the
content area.

Delete note definition in the
guide properties dialog
(manager): all notes from
deleted note definitions should
also be deleted.

Publishing
Project

Publishing
Project

Publishing
Project

Report

Test data XML

Manager
Layout

Manager

JSONSchema

Report

Manager

Test data EDI

Manager

EDI Guide

Bug

Bug

Bug

Bug

Enhancement

Bug
New Feature

Bug

Bug

New Feature

Bug

Bug

New Feature

Bug

2/5



26.11.2025 13167  Word generation: If texts Report
contain line feeds and carriage
return line feeds, both are not
transferred to the Word file as
line breaks.

26.11.2025 30 13166  Export validation schema: Schema Bug
Improve
MarkUnusedOriginalTypes
algorithm

26.11.2025 30 13164  Crash during Word generation if | Report Bug
a text to be written contains a
non-printable control character

26.11.2025 30 13160  Crash when opening a Publishing Bug
publishing project if it contains a | Project
static document that cannot be

opened
26.11.2025 30 13148  Incorrect display of the cursor Model & Bug
when moving codes if moving is | Schema
not allowed
26.11.2025 30 13107  elnvoice: Factor-X/ZUGFeRD Data Enhancement +
233

GEFEG.FX - Release 2025-Q4 3/5



Tickets sorted by Category

26.11.2025 13107 | elnvoice: Factor-X/ZUGFeRD Data Enhancement
233
17.11.2025 25 11534 | Delete note definition in the EDI Guide Bug

guide properties dialog
(manager): all notes from
deleted note definitions should
also be deleted.

17.11.2025 25 13085 | JSON Schema Guide: Allow JSONSchema Bug
object extension

17.11.2025 25 13124 New field option: Delete section = Layout New Feature +
if field is not empty

17.11.2025 25 11703 | Integrate the publishing dialog  Manager New Feature +

of a used template into the
content area.

17.11.2025 25 12914  Theicon for the base object on  Manager Bug
the right-hand side is incorrect.

17.11.2025 25 13090 | New test data order wizard: Manager Bug
Hide variable page if there are
no variables

17.11.2025 25 13134 New field option "Delete section = Manager Bug
if field is not empty”

26.11.2025 30 13148  Incorrect display of the cursor  Model & Bug
when moving codes if moving is = Schema
not allowed

17.11.2025 25 13151  When changing an export to an | Publishing Bug
ATG2 to FX schema file, Project

inappropriate error messages
and dialogs appear

17.11.2025 25 13153 | Crash when reopening a newly | Publishing Bug
created publishing project Project

17.11.2025 25 13155 | Error message “The type [..]is Publishing Bug
not marked as serializable” Project

when exporting in the
publishing project

26.11.2025 30 13160  Crash when opening a Publishing Bug
publishing project if it contains | Project
a static document that cannot
be opened

17.11.2025 25 13040  When using templates, the Report New Feature +
object linked via a mapping
project should be replaced

17.11.2025 25 13150 | When using a relative path for | Report Bug
the layout, the correct directory
is not displayed in the layout
selection dialog

26.11.2025 30 13164  Crash during Word generation if | Report Bug
a text to be written contains a
non-printable control character

GEFEG.FX - Release 2025-Q4 4/5



26.11.2025 13167  Word generation: If texts Report
contain line feeds and carriage
return line feeds, both are not
transferred to the Word file as
line breaks.

26.11.2025 30 13166 | Export validation schema: Schema Bug
Improve
MarkUnusedOriginalTypes
algorithm

17.11.2025 25 12463 | After deleting a segment, the Test data EDI  Bug
check before saving results in
fewer errors than after saving.

17.11.2025 25 13136 | Prevent crash when changing Test data XML  Enhancement +
the sort order of the “Change
date” column in the content
area during XML validation XXE
(XML External Entity)

GEFEG mbH

Storkower Stral3e 207
10369 Berlin
Germany

Phone number: +50 - 30 - 979914-0
Fax number: +50 - 30 - 979914-22

General inquiries: info@gefeg.com
Technical inquiries: support@gefeg.com

GEFEG.FX - Release 2025-Q4 5/5



