



Information Release 2025-Q4

Release Information for GEFEG.FX Users

© GEFEG 2025 – All rights reserved, including the rights to distribution and reproduction through total or partial reprinting; photomechanical presentation; film and broadcasting; any kind of sound, image or data recording media (including CD-ROM); storage and retrieval in data processing systems of any kind.

GEFEG.FX 7 - Release 2025-Q4

Tickets sorted by Publication

Date	Build	Ticket ID	Description	Category	Туре	+ New
17.11.2025	25	13155	Error message "The type [] is not marked as serializable" when exporting in the publishing project	Publishing Project	Bug	
17.11.2025	25	13153	Crash when reopening a newly created publishing project	Publishing Project	Bug	
17.11.2025	25	13151	When changing an export to an ATG2 to FX schema file, inappropriate error messages and dialogs appear	Publishing Project	Bug	
17.11.2025	25	13150	When using a relative path for the layout, the correct directory is not displayed in the layout selection dialog	Report	Bug	
17.11.2025	25	13136	Prevent crash when changing the sort order of the "Change date" column in the content area during XML validation XXE (XML External Entity)	Test data XML	Enhancement	+
17.11.2025	25	13134	New field option "Delete section if field is not empty"	Manager	Bug	
17.11.2025	25	13124	New field option: Delete section if field is not empty	Layout	New Feature	+
17.11.2025	25	13090	New test data order wizard: Hide variable page if there are no variables	Manager	Bug	
17.11.2025	25	13085	JSON Schema Guide: Allow object extension	JSONSchema	Bug	
17.11.2025	25	13040	When using templates, the object linked via a mapping project should be replaced	Report	New Feature	+
17.11.2025	25	12914	The icon for the base object on the right-hand side is incorrect.	Manager	Bug	
17.11.2025	25	12463	After deleting a segment, the check before saving results in fewer errors than after saving.	Test data EDI	Bug	
17.11.2025	25	11703	Integrate the publishing dialog of a used template into the content area.	Manager	New Feature	+
17.11.2025	25	11534	Delete note definition in the guide properties dialog (manager): all notes from deleted note definitions should also be deleted.	EDI Guide	Bug	

Date	Build	Ticket ID	Description	Category	Туре	+ New
26.11.2025	30	13167	Word generation: If texts contain line feeds and carriage return line feeds, both are not transferred to the Word file as line breaks.	Report	Bug	
26.11.2025	30	13166	Export validation schema: Improve MarkUnusedOriginalTypes algorithm	Schema	Bug	
26.11.2025	30	13164	Crash during Word generation if a text to be written contains a non-printable control character	Report	Bug	
26.11.2025	30	13160	Crash when opening a publishing project if it contains a static document that cannot be opened	Publishing Project	Bug	
26.11.2025	30	13148	Incorrect display of the cursor when moving codes if moving is not allowed	Model & Schema	Bug	
26.11.2025	30	13107	elnvoice: Factor-X/ZUGFeRD 2.3.3	Data	Enhancement	+

Tickets sorted by Category

Date	Build	Ticket ID	Description	Category	Туре	+ New
26.11.2025	30	13107	elnvoice: Factor-X/ZUGFeRD 2.3.3	Data	Enhancement	+
17.11.2025	25	11534	Delete note definition in the guide properties dialog (manager): all notes from deleted note definitions should also be deleted.	EDI Guide	Bug	
17.11.2025	25	13085	JSON Schema Guide: Allow object extension	JSONSchema	Bug	
17.11.2025	25	13124	New field option: Delete section if field is not empty	Layout	New Feature	+
17.11.2025	25	11703	Integrate the publishing dialog of a used template into the content area.	Manager	New Feature	+
17.11.2025	25	12914	The icon for the base object on the right-hand side is incorrect.	Manager	Bug	
17.11.2025	25	13090	New test data order wizard: Hide variable page if there are no variables	Manager	Bug	
17.11.2025	25	13134	New field option "Delete section if field is not empty"	Manager	Bug	
26.11.2025	30	13148	Incorrect display of the cursor when moving codes if moving is not allowed	Model & Schema	Bug	
17.11.2025	25	13151	When changing an export to an ATG2 to FX schema file, inappropriate error messages and dialogs appear	Publishing Project	Bug	
17.11.2025	25	13153	Crash when reopening a newly created publishing project	Publishing Project	Bug	
17.11.2025	25	13155	Error message "The type [] is not marked as serializable" when exporting in the publishing project	Publishing Project	Bug	
26.11.2025	30	13160	Crash when opening a publishing project if it contains a static document that cannot be opened	Publishing Project	Bug	
17.11.2025	25	13040	When using templates, the object linked via a mapping project should be replaced	Report	New Feature	+
17.11.2025	25	13150	When using a relative path for the layout, the correct directory is not displayed in the layout selection dialog	Report	Bug	
26.11.2025	30	13164	Crash during Word generation if a text to be written contains a non-printable control character	Report	Bug	

Date	Build	Ticket ID	Description	Category	Туре	+ New
26.11.2025	30	13167	Word generation: If texts contain line feeds and carriage return line feeds, both are not transferred to the Word file as line breaks.	Report	Bug	
26.11.2025	30	13166	Export validation schema: Improve MarkUnusedOriginalTypes algorithm	Schema	Bug	
17.11.2025	25	12463	After deleting a segment, the check before saving results in fewer errors than after saving.	Test data EDI	Bug	
17.11.2025	25	13136	Prevent crash when changing the sort order of the "Change date" column in the content area during XML validation XXE (XML External Entity)	Test data XML	Enhancement	+

GEFEG mbH

Storkower Straße 207 10369 Berlin Germany

Phone number: +50 - 30 - 979914-0 Fax number: +50 - 30 - 979914-22

General inquiries: info@gefeg.com Technical inquiries: support@gefeg.com